Subject to change – H. Gsoedl 06.2006 – 7BM60_0E
Products: R&S®FSH3-TV
Distance-To-Fault (DTF) Measurement in 75 Ohm Systems
with the R&S®FSH3-TV
Application Note
Measuring cable characteristics is important when it comes to installing and servicing cable TV systems. Cable pinches or poor
connections considerably influence the characteristics of cable TV systems.
This document shows how the measurement is carried out in a 75 Ohm system. The basics of distance-to-fault measurements, the

at http://www.rohde-schwarz.com. Please send comments or suggestions in connection
with this application to Broadcasting-TM-Applications@rsd.rohde-schwarz.com
9 Ordering Information
TV Analyzer R&S®FSH3-TV 2111.7005.63
Options
Remote Control for R&S®FSH3-TV R&S®FSHTV-K1 2111.7140.02
DVB-C/J.83/A/B/C (QAM) Firmware for R&S®FSH3-TV R&S®FSHTV-
K21
2111.7211.02
ATSC/8VSB Firmware for R&S®FSH3-TV R&S®FSHTV-
K22
2111.7228.02
Distance-to-fault Measurement (includes 1 m cable, R&S®FSH-Z2 required) R&S®FSH-B1 1145.5750.02
Vector Transmission and Reflection Measurements R&S®FSHTV-
K21
1157.3387.02
Receiver Mode R&S®FSH-K3 1157.3429.02
Recommended extras
Preselector for R&S®FSH3-TV R&S®FSHTV-Z60 2111.7105.02
Spare F Adapter, 75 Ohm, female/female for Preselector R&S®FSHTV-Z60 R&S®FSHTV-Z61 2111.7111.02
Power Sensor 10 MHz to 8 GHz R&S®FSHTV-Z61 1155.4505.02
VSWR Bridge and Power Divider, 10 MHz to 3 GHz (contains short, open and
50 Ohm load for calibration)
R&S®FSH-Z2 1145.5767.02
Directional Power Sensor 25 MHz to 1 GHz R&S®FSHTV-Z61 1120.6001.02
Power Sensor 10 MHz to 18 GHz R&S®FSHTV-Z61 1165.1909.02
Directional Power Sensor 200 MHz to 4 GHz R&S®FSH-Z44
Matching Pad 50/75 Ohm, 0 Hz to 2700 MHz R&S®RAZ 0358.5714.02
Spare RF Cable, 1 m, N male/N female for R&S®FSH-B1 R&S®FSH-Z2 1145.5867.02
12 V Car Adapter R&S®FSH-Z2 1145.5873.02
Serial/Parallel Converter R&S®FSH-Z2 1145.5880.02
Carrying Bag R&S®FSH-Z2 1145.5896.02
Transit Case R&S®FSH-Z2 1300.7627.02
Combined Short/Open and 50 Ohm Load for VSWR and DTF calibration R&S®FSH-Z2 1300.7504.02
Spare Short/Open Calibration for R&S®FSH-Z2 R&S®FSH-Z30 1145.5773.02
Spare 50 Ohm Load for R&S®FSH-Z2 for VSWR and DTF calibration R&S®FSH-Z31 1145.5780.02
Spare Battery Pack R&S®FSH-Z32 1145.5796.02
Spare AC Power Supply R&S®FSH-Z33 1145.5809.02
Spare RS-232-C Optical Cable R&S®FSH-Z34 1145.5815.02
Spare Headphones R&S®FSH-Z36 1145.5838.02
Spare USB Optical Cable R&S®FSH-Z37 1300.7733.02
Matching Pad 50/75 Ohm, DC to 1000 MHz R&S®FSH-Z38 1300.7740.02
Matching Pad 50/75 Ohm R&S ®RAM 0358.5414.02
Spare CD-ROM with Control Software R&S®FSH View and Documentation
for R&S®FSH3-TV
R&S®FSHTV-Z65 2111.7340.02